## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luc Stals	11/02/2011
Martin Palzer	11/04/2011
Martin Geldermann	11/23/2011
Shinji Hirasawa	11/18/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QR10 GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Lindenplatz 3
City:	Linsengericht
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63589

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12956874	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6504748401 **Phone**: 650-474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group

Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHO0692

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028892 FRAME: 0408 0 1295687

CH \$40 00

502046832

source=Assignment from inventors to QR10 GmbH#page1.tif source=Assignment from inventors to QR10 GmbH#page2.tif source=Assignment from inventors to QR10 GmbH#page3.tif source=Assignment from inventors to QR10 GmbH#page4.tif source=Assignment from inventors to QR10 GmbH#page5.tif source=Assignment from inventors to QR10 GmbH#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028892 FRAME: 0409

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We 1) Luc STALS; 2) Martin PALZER: 3) Martin GELDERMANN and 4) Shinji HIRASAWA; whose full addresses are 1) An der Kaiserburg, 840629 Duesseldorf, Germany; 2) Heimbuerger Allee 29, 65385, Ruedesheim am Rhein, Germany; 3) Lindenplatz 3, 63589, Linsengericht, Germany; and 4) Eduard-Schloemann-Str. 60, 40237, Duesseldorf, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to OR10 GMBH & CO. KG

whose full post office address is Lindenplatz 3, 63589 Linsengericht, Germany;

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world, including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, in and to the invention(s) entitled: <u>SERVER</u> <u>DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A TRANSACTION, FIRST ENTITY AND SECOND ENTITY</u>

as described in the in the European Patent Application No. 08021085.9 filed on December 4, 2008, the European Patent Application No. 08016587.1 filed on September 19, 2008, the European Patent Application No. 08009982.3 filed on May 30, 2008 and in the International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2009/003742 filed on May 26, 2009, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention(s) and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, including any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, and which pertains to the said invention(s).

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

I/We hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Luc STALS

Signature:

11-02-201

Date: (MM/DD/YYYY)

Witness

Martin PALZER:
Mar la Miff
Signature:
O4 Hovember 2011
Date: (MM/DD/YYYY)

Witness

Signature:

23.11. 2011

Witness

Shinji HIRASAWA:		
#		
Signature:		
11/18/201	1	
Date: (MM/DD/YYYY	)	

Witness

QR10 GMBH & CO. KG

Name of signing officer: h. GELDER HALL Tille of signing officer: GENERAL HANAGER

23.11.2011 Date: (MM/DD/YYYY)

Witness

Lindenplatz 3 D-63589 Linsengericht

2684839.1

**PATENT** REEL: 028892 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 09/04/2012